PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6319103

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NUTONOMY INC.	08/11/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOTIONAL AD INC.	
Street Address:	100 NORTHERN AVENUE	
City:	BOSTON	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02210	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 35

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15872554
Application Number:	62555685
Application Number:	15078143
Application Number:	15478991
Application Number:	15605335
Application Number:	15605388
Application Number:	15161996
Application Number:	16276426
Application Number:	15182281
Application Number:	15200050
Application Number:	15182313
Application Number:	15182360
Application Number:	16186289
Application Number:	15182400
Application Number:	16422904
Application Number:	16550002
Application Number:	15182365
Application Number:	15240072
Application Number:	16352767
Application Number:	16514786
-	

PATENT REEL: 053891 FRAME: 0941

506272356

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15240150
Application Number:	15688345
Application Number:	15298935
Application Number:	15298984
Application Number:	15298936
Application Number:	16894754
Application Number:	15298970
Application Number:	15299028
Application Number:	15401473
Application Number:	15401499
Application Number:	15401519
Application Number:	15451703
Application Number:	15490694
Application Number:	15624780
Application Number:	16989576

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 839-5112

Email: stadnick@fr.com, apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: KIRK A. GOTTLIEB

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	46154-0005001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHANNON STADNICK	
SIGNATURE:	/Shannon Stadnick/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

source=nuTonomyInc_MotionalADInc_NameChange#page1.tif source=nuTonomyInc_MotionalADInc_NameChange#page2.tif source=nuTonomyInc_MotionalADInc_NameChange#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 053891 FRAME: 0942

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NUTONOMY INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NUTONOMY INC." TO "MOTIONAL AD INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2020, AT 8:43 O'CLOCK A.M.

5743637 8100 SR# 20206674997

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

(1) SUS

Authentication: 203444558

Date: 08-11-20

PATENT REEL: 053891 FRAME: 0943

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF NUTONOMY INC.

(Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

nuTonomy Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), does hereby certify:

FIRST, as set forth herein, this Amendment (this "Amendment") to the Corporation's Restated Certificate of Incorporation (the "Restated Certificate") filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on November 20, 2017, hereby amends the Restated Certificate.

SECOND, Article First of the Restated Certificate is hereby amended to read in its entirety as set forth below:

"The name of the corporation is Motional AD Inc. (the "Corporation")."

THIRD, this Amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the DGCL.

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:43 AM 08/11/2020 FILED 08:43 AM 08/11/2020

SR 20 PATENTHe Number 5743637

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Amendment to the Restated Certificate as of August 11, 2020.

By:

Name: Pefer Simishauser

Title: Chief Legal Officer /General

Counsel and Secretary

[Signature Page to Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation]